Oregon 2011 BRFSS

Have you ever been told by a doctor, nurse or other health professional
that you have diabetes?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Total Male Female
Yes 9.3 9.6 9.0
Yes, but female told only during pregnancy 1.3 2.7
No 88.3 89.4 87.2
No, pre-diabetes or borderline diabetes 1.1 1.0 1.2

Denominator is:
All survey respondents.

Have you ever been told by a doctor, nurse or other health professional
that you have diabetes?

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Total Male Female
Total 11,345 4,584 6,761
Yes 1,342 598 744
Yes, but female told only during pregnancy 148 148
No 9,676 3,910 5,766
No, pre-diabetes or borderline diabetes 162 65 97
Don't know / Not sure 14 9
Refused 3 2

Denominator is:
All survey respondents.
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